
Jhe only Music Engraving House in San Pranoisco is GRAY'S. 105 Keamy St.

CALIFORNI A—Q UARTZ MILLS. 87

Quartz Mills—Continusd.

Location.

SIERRA COUNTY.
Alleghanytown

American Hill

.

Divide
Downieville.,

Hog Canon
Kanaka Creek
Kanaka Ravine
Middle Yuba River-
Mountain House
Pike City
Sierra Buttes

Sierra City

.

Wet Ravine.
AVolf Creek...

SISKIIOU COUNTY.
Greenhorn
Humbug Creek

Name of Mill.

0,3

Eagle
21 Quartz M. Co
American Hill

Von Humboldt
Keystone Q. M. Co-
Gold Bluff
Leonards
Red Dog
Primrose
Oak Flat
Kanaka Q. M. Co
French
Brush Creek
Alaska
Colter's
Hank's
Hitchcock
Independence
Independence
Reis
Chipps
Phoenix
Union
Independence

Oro Fino
Quartz Valley..

TRTNITY COUNTY.
East Fork

TULARE COUNTY.
White River

TUOLUMNE COUNTY.
Blue Gulch

Cherokee
Confidence District.

Deer Creek
Five Mile Creek

Jackass Hill
N. F. Tuolumne River

Poverty Hill
Quartz Mountain.

Raw Hide Ranch
S. F. Tuolumne River.
Soulsbyville

Sullivan & Edgerton
Eliza
Adelaide
Jones
United Company.
Johnson's
Turk's

1866
18H.5

1858
1870
1858
1858
1869
1874

1858
1868
1865
1865
1868
1866
1871
1872
1872
18-58

187.3

18.52

1867
1868
1860
1868

1874
1872
1871
1869
1870
1870

East Fork

.

Blood & Co....

Gafhwiler
Philadelphia.
Redtield

Stanislaus River.,
Sutrar Pine

Tuolumne River...
Turn Back Creek..
Tuttletown
Whi.skoy Hill
Yankee Hill

Eagle
Shawmutt
Sarco
Confidence
Deer Creek
Hazel Dell
Randall's
Water's
Big Canon
Bonito
Consuelo
Grizzly
Starr King
Golden Rule
Knox & Boyle
Heslop
App's
Raw Hide Ranch-
Santa Maria
Gilsons
Soulsby
River Side Mill....

Eureka
Excelsior
Lombardo.
Monitor
Pirate
Buchanan
Laurel Hill
Patterson's
Preston's
Shanghai

1866

1867
18i7

1866

1863
187
18-58

1869
1865
1864
1674
18-59

18-58

1866
1866
18.59

1864
1865
1868
1860
1860
18-)i

1871

185'J

1858
1874
18-59

1873
1860
186M

1860
I85!t

18.57

18.57

18.57

1862

gz

steam
water
s.&w.
water
steam
water

steam

water
water

steam

water

Cost.
Gold
or

Silver.

12,000
4,000
8,-500

12,000

15,000
14.100
3,000
3,000

15,400
7,000

22,-500

4.000

20,000

7,000
45,000
28,000
45,000
30,000
30,000
8,000

10,000
5,000
8,600

8,000

water
steam
water

1 water

steam

water

steam

water

steam

s.&w
steaiu
etiam

water

steam
water

10,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
4,-500

600

6,000

7,000
10,000

4,000

10,000
10,000
5.000

40,000
8,000
4,000

8,000
5,000

15,000
10,000
20.000
20.000
7,000

15,000
6,000
10,000
20,(M)0

45,000

8,000
8,000

20,000
20,000
20,000
10,000
10,000

10,000
10,000
10,(X)0

3,000

15,000
4,-500

10,000

Present Occupants.

Eagle Q. M. Co.
21 Q. M. Co.
Young & Co.
Von Humboldt.
Kevstone G. Q. M. Co.
O'Donald & Co.
Patrick Grant.
Hode & Johnson.

Wilcox.
Manson & Co.

French Co.
Cole & Brown.
Alaska Q. M.Co.
English Q. M. Co.
English Q. M. Co.
Sierra Butte M. Co.
English Q. M. Co.
English Q. M. Co.
English Q. M. Co.
Manson & Co.— Winstead.
Union Q. M. Co.
Latreill & Co.

Sullivan & Edgerton.
Eli/.a M. & M. Co.
Warren & Moses.
McConnell &. McMannuH.
T. McCann.
A. M. Johnson.
F. Turk.

H. Engle.

Blood & Co.
(Not occupied.)
Burns, Vauxem & Co.
F. Redfield.

Eagle Mining Co.

A. B. Preston, Agent.
C. Lombardo.
Confidence Mining Co.

Deer Crock Mining Co.
Wing & Co.
Randall & Co.
Waters & Co.
Cobb & Sinton.
Bonito Co.
Consuelo Co.
Gashwiler .& Co.
R. Inch & Co.
Golden Rule Mining Co.
A. B. Preston & Co.
Heslep A Co.
App & Waller.
— Hiiydock, Agent
L. Gilson, Agent.
Raymond k Casham.

M. Johns.
Murphy & Co.— Edwards, Agent,
Wright & Co.
C. Lombardo.
Monitor G. & S. M. Co.
C. Dorsoy.
Tuolumne G. & S. M. Co.
P. Easton.
J. Corrigan.
Preston <t App.
Gashwiler Jk. Co.
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A. ROMAIT (S; CO., Wedding Invitations engraved and printed, 11 Mont. St., S. P.


